STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 178

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of		
Rulemaking Proceeding to Implement)	ORDER GRANTING PETITION
Performance-Based Regulation of)	TO INTERVENE
Electric Utilities)	

BY THE CHAIR: On November 9, 2021, the ElectriCities of North Carolina, Inc., North Carolina Eastern Municipal Power Agency, and North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1 (the Power Agencies) filed a petition with the Commission seeking to intervene in the above-captioned docket.

The Chair is of the opinion that good cause exists to allow the requested intervention by the Power Agencies.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED as follows:

- 1. That the Power Agencies are hereby allowed to intervene in this proceeding;
 - 2. That the name and address of the attorney for the Power Agencies is:

Daniel C. Higgins Burns, Day & Presnell, P.A. P.O. Box 10867 Raleigh, N.C. 27605 dhiggins@bdppa.com

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 16th day of November, 2021.

NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

Joann R. Snyder, Deputy Clerk